53395 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Th nd as partners of PARKER RANCH, a dis	WARDANY PER	Volman Page 2613
nu uo pui onorro en entre entr		
reinafter called the grantor, for the consideration TRUSTEES OF THE DIMON FAMILY TRUST	on hereinafter stated, to gr	rantor paid by
e grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and cor e certain real property, with the tenements, here tuated in the County of <u>Klamath</u> a	wey unto the said grantee and distances and appurtenants app	nd grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ces thereunto belonging or appertaining,
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON I REFERENCE.	EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS	MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS
		and the second s
MOENTAI	j tern a statu	
"This instrument will not allow use of the prop ws and regulations. Before signing or accepting theck with the appropriate city or county planning	perty described in this instr this instrument, the person	acquiring fee title to the property should
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said And said grantor hereby covenants to and with lawfully seized in fee simple and the above gra hose of record and those apparent up	said grantee and grantee's l anted premises, free from a	heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor all encumbrances except all
antor will warrant and forever defend the said p ad demands of all persons whomsoever, except The true and actual consideration paid for th ####################################	those claiming under the c his transfer, stated in term	d parcel thereof against the lawful claims above described encumbrances. s of dollars, is \$ _75,000.00
RT OF THE REAL STREET OF CONTRACT OF CONTR	servers a between the singular hereof apply equally to co this instrument this <u>311</u> be signed and seal affixed	r includes the plural and all grammatical porations and to individuals. day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>92</u> ;
TATE OF CHIPSPHER CALIFORNIA) ounty of <u>LOS ANGELES</u>) ss. NOVEMBER 3, 19 92	TORRANCE R. TINA PARKER PARKER RANC	a Parker
Personally appeared the above named TORRANCE R. PARKER AND	X hy: Tana	ne R Kah
TINA PARKER	X by: In	in M. Parker
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument be their voluntary act and deed.		
Before me: N	CALIFORNI STATE OF XOR OCUL	A County of LOS ANGELES) ss
Notary Public for Sigs CALIFORN	IA <u>NOVEMBER 3</u> , 19	g instrument was acknowledged before me thing 92, by TORRANCE R. PARKER
My commission expires: 8-11-95		t, and by <u>TINA PARKER</u>
Arvella Chandier	PARKER RANCH	
BID ACTION TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	a <u>dissolved Part</u> CALI Notary Public for X43	nership ration, on behalf of the corporation
My Comm. Expires Aug. 11, 1995	My commission expires	: August 11, 1995 (SEAL
TORRANCE R. PARKER & TINA PARKER		STATE OF OREGON,
27 MELA LANE RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 90274 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		Sounty of I certify that the within instrument wa
THE DIMON FAMILY TRUST PO BOX 332		received for record on the
PU_BUX_552 PRTNCETON_CA_95970 GRANTLE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	at o'clock M., and recorde in book on page or c
THE DIMON FAMILY TRUST	FOR RECURDERS USE	file/reel number Record of Deeds of said county.
PO BOX 332 PRINCETON CA 95970		Witness my hand and seal of Coun affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		
THE DIMON FAMILY TRUST		Recording Office
PRINCETON CA 95970		By Dept

- MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

A piece or parcel of land situate in Section 2, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a brass cap monument marking the 1/4 section corner common to Sections 2 and 11, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 89 degrees 44' 00" West along the section line 110.00 feet to its intersection with the centerline of a creek; thence in a general Northerly and Westerly direction along the thread of said creek, as determined during Recorded Survey No. 1987, to a point on the Easterly boundary of a 3.09 acre parcel surveyed during said Survey No. 1987; thence North 5 degrees 08' 41" West along said Easterly boundary 37.00 feet to a point marked by a 5/8" iron pin; thence North 5 degrees 08' 41" West 300.00 feet to a point marked by a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 84 degrees 51' 19" West 300.00 feet to a point on the West line of the E1/2 SW1/4 of said Section 2; thence North 5 degrees 08' 41" West 404.35 feet to a point on the West line of the E1/2 SW1/4 of said Section 2; thence North 5 degrees 08' 41" West 409 a 5/8" iron pin; thence North 4 degrees 34' 16" West 442.20 feet to a point on the East-West centerline of said Section 2, marked by a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 89 degrees 47' 23" East along said East-West centerline 764.73 feet to a 5/8" iron pin marking the center East 1/16 corner of said Section 2, thence South 1 degree 54' 32" East, along the East 1/16 corner common to Sections 2 and 11; thence North 89 degrees 44' 00" West along the South line of said Section 2, 1297.58 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

A parcel of land situate in the South one half of Section 2, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more specifically described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the NW1/4 SE1/4 of said Section 2; thence North 89 degrees 48' 03" West along the East-West center of section line, 764.73 feet; thence leaving said center of section line South 04 degrees 34' 16" East, 442.30 feet; thence North 89 degrees 47' 23" West, 655.94 feet to a point on the North-South center of said section line; thence South 04 degrees 34' 16 East along said center of section line 935.92 feet; thence leaving said center of section line East, 1356.45 feet to a point on the East line of the West one half of the SE1/4 of said Section 2; thence North 01 degrees 54' 32" West long said East line, 1369.53 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2

A parcel of land situate in the South one half of Section 2, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more specifically described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the NW1/4 SE1/4 of said Section 2; thence North 89 degrees 48' 03" West along the East-West center of section line, 764.73 feet; thence leaving said center of section line South 04 degrees 34' 16" East, 442.30 feet; thence North 89 degrees 47' 23" West, 655.94 feet to a point on the North-South center of said section line; thence South 04 degrees 34' 16 East along said center of section line 935.92 feet; thence leaving said center of section line East, 1356.45 feet to a point on the East line of the West one half of the SE1/4 of said Section 2; thence North 01 degrees 54' 32" West long said East line, 1369.53 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at request	of	Mou	<u>ntain</u>	Title	_co				the	<u>.5th</u>		day
of	Nov.	_ A.D.,	19 92	at	9:56	o'clock .	<u> </u>	A., and	duly record	ded in	Vol	M92	,
		of											
						Evely	n Bie	hn	· Coun	ty Cler	'k		
FEE	\$35.00					B	y 💭	au	lucy	<u>nu</u>	lin	dere	